Review of the EFSA Guidance on the risk assessment of plant
protection products on bees (Apis mellifera, Bombus spp. and

solitary bees)

Virtual Workshop with risk managers, risk assessors and

stakeholders

5 October 2022

Draft programme

Time
09.00

09.05
09.15

09.45

11.45

12.00

13.00
14.00

1.

Opening
Scope of the meeting

Welcome to participants

Introduction to the draft GD

Feedback from Member States
on the draft GD:

e Most critical issues
e Ideas for possible solutions

Break

Discussion

Lunch

Feedback from Stakeholders on
the draft GD:

e Most critical issues
e Ideas for possible solutions

Presenters
Chairs (SANTE/EFSA)

SANTE/EFSA
EFSA

Southern Europe:
35 minutes+5 Q&A

Central Europe:
35 minutes+5 Q&A

Northern Europe:
35 minutes+5 Q&A

Business and food
industry:
35 minutes+5 Q&A

Environmental/health
NGOs and advocacy
groups:

35 minutes+5 Q&A

Farmers and primary
producers:
35 minutes+5 Q&A



‘ 16.15 7. ‘ Discussion

17.15 8. ‘ Wrap-up EFSA



