Review of the EFSA Guidance on the risk assessment of plant protection products on bees (*Apis mellifera*, *Bombus* spp. and solitary bees)

Virtual Workshop with risk managers, risk assessors and stakeholders

5 October 2022

Draft programme

Time			Presenters	
09.00	1.	Opening	Chairs (SANTE/EFSA)	
		Scope of the meeting	C	
09.05	2.	Welcome to participants	SANTE/EFSA	
09.15	3.	Introduction to the draft GD	EFSA	
09.45	4.	Feedback from Member States on the draft GD:	Southern Europe: 35 minutes+5 Q&A	
		Most critical issuesIdeas for possible solutions	Central Europe: 35 minutes+5 Q&A	
			Northern Europe: 35 minutes+5 Q&A	
11.45		Break		
12.00	5.	Discussion		
13.00		Lunch		
14.00	6.	Feedback from Stakeholders on the draft GD: • Most critical issues • Ideas for possible solutions	Business and food industry: 35 minutes+5 Q&A	
			Environmental/health NGOs and advocacy groups: 35 minutes+5 Q&A	
			Farmers and primary producers: 35 minutes+5 Q&A	

16.00		Break	
16.15	7.	Discussion	
17.15	8.	Wrap-up	EFSA
17.30		End of the meeting	